
 

  Bus Fee Details For A.Y 2023-2024  
 

Route 
No 

Bus No 
Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

1 8909 

1 BairaMalGuda-Ratnadeep 7.10 

33000 

2 SANTOSHNAGAR-BUS STOP 7.15 

3 AFZAL GUNJ -BUS STOP 7.30 

4 NAMPALLY 7.35 

5 SECRATIATE 7.40 

6 TANK BUND BUS STOP 7.45 

7 HYD PUBLIC SCHOOL-BEGUMPET 7.50 

32000 8 LAN BANGLA 7.55 

9 BALKAMPET TEMPLE 8.01 

10 BAL NAGAR X ROAD 8.05 

31000 

11 IDPL-NTR STATUE 8.10 

12 
CHINTAL -OPP  HAPPY 
HOSPITAL 

8.20 

13 SHAPUR-RAMESH BROTHERS 8.25 

14 SHAPUR-SUB STATION 8.30 

15  SAI BABA NAGAR 8.35 

  16 COLLEGE 9.10   

  
  

  

 NOTE- All the students and staff Must be 10 Minutes Before to the scheduled time 

      
 

  Driver  SESHAGIRI-7680879242   
 

  

Bus 
I/c VENKATA SWAMY -9160737654   

 

      
 

 

 

 



 

 

   Bus Fee Details For A.Y 2023-2024   

 
Route 

No 
Bus 
No 

Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 
 

   3092 1 MEHDIPATNAM-BUS STOP 7.25 

33000 

     2 MASAB TANK 7.27 

     3 PENSION OFFICE SIGNAL 7.30 

 2   4 CARE HOSPITAL 7.32 

     5 GVK MALL 7.34 

     6 PUNJAGUTTA X ROADS 7.37 

32000 

     7 AMEERPET -KALAMANDIR 7.40 

     8 MYTHRIVANAM-BAJAJ ELEC 7.42 

     9 SR NAGAR-BUS STOP 7.45 

     10 GOKUL THEATRE 7.48 

     11 ERRAGADDA METRO ST 7.50 

     12 BHATARH NAGAR-BRIDGE 7.52 

     13 MOOSAPET BUS STOP 7.54 

     14 Y-JUNCTION 7.56 

     15 METRO SUPER MARKET 7.58 

     16 RAMDEV HOSPITAL 8.00 

31000 

     17 
PRAGATHI NAGAR-ELEPHENT 

CIRCLE 
8.13 

     18 INCOIS/KAKATIYA HILLS 8.18 

     19 ALEAP 8.23 

 
    20 COLLEGE 9.10   

 
      

NOTE- All the students and staff Must be 10 Minutes Before to the scheduled time 

       
  

   Driver  Basha-9032952827   
  

   

Bus 
I/c  Rajani-9963685447   

  



 

 

   Bus Fee Details For A.Y 2023-2024     

Route 
No 

Bus No 
Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

 

 

3 3216 

1 NTR NAGAR-(Sai sanjeevai Hosp) 7.05 

33000 

 

2 KOTHAPET METRO STATION 7.10  

3 CHAINTANYAPURI BUS STOP 7.12  

4 DILSUKH NAGAR BUS STOP 7.15  

5 TV TOWER SIGNAL 7.18  

6 AMBERPET X ROAD 7.25  

7 SHIVAM TEMPLE 7.28  

8 VIDYA NAGAR BUS STOP 7.35 

32000 

 

9 NARAYANA GUDA SIGNAL 7.40  

10 RTC X ROAD 7.50  

11 MUSHEERABAD SIGNAL 7.55  

12 CHILKALAGUDA SIGNAL 8.00  

13 SANGEETH-STANNS SHOOL 8.05  

14 TADBUND SIGNAL 8.10 

31000 

 

15 BOWENPALLY SIGNAL 
8.15  

16 BBR HOSPITAL 8.18  

17 SHOBHANA HOSPITAL 8.20  

18 FATHE NAGAR X ROAD 8.22  

19 COLLEGE 9.10   
 

 
NOTE- All the students and staff Must be 10 Minutes Before to the scheduled time 

  
     

  Driver Kondal reddy-9908692927    

  

Bus 
I/c Mahender-9100228502 

 

  



 

 

   Bus Fee Details For A.Y 2023-2024    

Route 
No 

Bus 
No 

Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

5 1786 1 BN REDDY NAGAR(BD REDDY GARDEN) 07:05 

33000 

    2 HASTINAPURAM-IOC BUNK 07:08 

    3 SANTOSHI MATHA TEMPLE 07:10 

    4 OMKAR NAGAR-BUS STOP 07:13 

    5 LB NAGAR 07:15 

    6 KAMINENI HOSPITAL 07:20 

    7 NAGOLE-BUS STOP 07:25 

32000 

    8 UPPAL -BUS  STOP 07:30 

    9 HABSIGUDA SIGNAL 07:35 

    10 TARNAKA-FLYOVER START 07:40 

    11 METTUGUDA SIGNAL 07:45 

    12 JBS BUS STOP 07:50 

    13 DIAMOND POINT 07:55 

31000 

    14 BOWENPALLY MARKET 08:00 

    15 PULLA REDDY BUILDING 08:05 

    16 MMR GARDEN 08:10 

    17 DAIRY FARM  ROAD 08:15 

    18 COLLEGE 09:10   

 

 NOTE- All the students and staff Must be 10 Minutes Before to the scheduled time 

  
  

  
  

  Driver S.Krishna Reddy -    9948951528 
 

 
  

  Bus I/c Veera raghavulu    9182475641 
 

 
  

    
  

  



 

 

Bus Fee Details For A.Y 2023-2024  
 

Route 
No 

Bus 
No 

Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

6 9401 

1 ASHOK NAGAR BUS STOP 07:50 

33000 
2 JYOTHI NAGAR BUS STOP 07:52 

3 LINGAMPALLI -CHAITANYA COLLEGE 07:55 

4 DEEPHI SREE NAGAR 08:00 

5 MIYAPUR-CINE TOWN 08:05 

32000 6 MIYAPUR BUS STOP 08:07 

7 ADDAGUTTA 08:15 

8 TULASI NAGAR 08:18 

31000 

9 PRAGATHI NAGAR-3 MONKEYS 08:25 

10 NAN CONVENTION  08:27 

11 JAGAN STUDIO 08:29 

    12 PRAGATHI NAGAR COMMAN 08:30 
 13 COLLEGE 09:10  
 NOTE- All the students and staff Must be 10 Minutes Before to the scheduled time 
   

 
 

 
  

  Driver Naidu -9059012316      
 

  

  Bus 
I/c Nageswara Rao   -9949434450 

 

 

  

    
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 Bus Fee Details For A.Y 2023-2024  
 

 
Route 

No 
Bus 
No 

Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

 
 

7 5217 

1 LIG 07:05 

33000 

 3 NEW MIG WATER TANK 07:15 

 4 
MIG BICHHA REDDY 
SWEETS 

07:25 

 6 BHEL STADIUM 07:27 

 7 BHEL MAIN GATE 07:30 

 9 CHANDANAGAR SIGNAL 07:35 

32000 

 10 GANGARAM-RS BROTHERS 07:40 

 12 MADINAGUDA 07:45 

 14 MIYAPUR METRO 07:50 

 15 HYDERNAGAR 07:53 

31000  16 NIZAMPET X ROAD 07:55 

 
  

17 BACHUPALLY x ROAD 08:15 

 18 COLLEGE 09:10  

 NOTE- All the students and staff Must be 10 Minutes Before to the scheduled time 

   
 

 
 

 
  

   Driver Narayana -7981294380  
 

  

   

Bus 
I/c Sachhidanandam -9440698167 

 

 

  

   
 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 Bus Fee Details For A.Y 2023-2024   

Route 
No 

Bus No 
Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

8 5179 

1 MALLAPUR-SHIVA HOTEL 07:05 

33000 

2 NOMA FUNCTION HALL 07:10 

3 NFC -NTR STATUE 07:12 

4 HB COLONY-PARK 07:25 

5 ECIL X ROAD 07:30 

6 A.S.RAO NAGAR-SHARADA 07:42 

32000 

7 SAINIKPURI X ROAD 07:46 

8 VAYUPURI X ROAD 07:48 

9 BHAVANS COLLEGE 07:49 

10 AMMUGUDA X ROAD 07:50 

11 LOTHUKUNTA BUS STOP 07:52 

31000 

  OLD ALWAL 08:05 

12 
SELECT TAKIES (Via  ALWAL 
FLYOVER) 

08:08 

13 BOLARAM GATE 08:10 

14 DOLARI DHANI 08:35 

15 COLLEGE 9.10 

 
NOTE- All the students and staff Must be 10 Minutes Before to the scheduled time 

      
  

 Driver  Arif – 8639105343   
  

 Bus I/c  Anjaiaiah-8328541757   
  

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

  
   Bus Fee Details For A.Y 2023-2024   

Route No Bus No 
Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

9 2459 

1 KRISHNA KANTH PARK 07:30 

33000 

2 YOSUFGUDA CHECK POST 07:35 

3 RAHAMATH NAGAR BUS STOP 07:40 

4 KARMIKA NAGAR BUS STOP 07:42 

5 MOTI NAGAR-SIGNAL 07:45 

6 PR NAGAR 07:50 

8 IDPL-PETROL BUNK 08:10 
31000 

9 GANESH NAGAR-OPP SHA 08:15 

10 COLLEGE 09:10   
  

 
  

 
 NOTE- All the students and staff Must be 10 Minutes Before to the scheduled time 

  
  

  
  

  Driver Krishna  - 9133950366 
 

 
  

  Bus I/c Triveni- 9440385958 
 

 
  

     
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

   Bus Fee Details For A.Y 2023-2024  
  

Route 
No 

Bus No 
Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

10 8697 

1 Attapur-pillar No 143 07:15 

33000 

2 Gudimalkapur-Pillar no-95 07:18 

3 Gudimalkapur-Pillar no-65 07:20 

4 Nala nagar X Road 07:25 

5 Towli chowki-RTO office 07:30 

6 Hi Tech fly over-under 07:45 

32000 7 Ankura Hospital 07:50 

8 Malaysian Town ship 07:55 

9 Nizampet X Road 08:00 

31000 
10 Nizampet Temple 08:30 

11 Bachupally X road 08:35 

12 Vasavi constructions 08:40 

13 College 09:10   

  
  

  

NOTE- All the students and staff Must be 10 Minutes Before to the scheduled time 

 
  

   
  

  
Driver Abid Ali –9908614512 

 
 

  

  
Bus I/c Naveena –8179193495 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

   Bus Fee Details For A.Y 2023-2024  
 

Route 
No 

Bus No 
Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

8119 

1 Kukatpally Metro Shopping 07:45 

33000 

  Kukatpally Metro station 07:53 

2 VV Nagar 07:57 

3 Mana Hospital 07:58 

4 Anupama Hospital 07:59 

5 Gandhi Heights 08:00 

32000 

  6 Allwyn colony bus stop 08:07 

  7 jagathgiri gutta bus stop 08:13 

  8 Papi reddy Nagar bus stop 08:17 

  
9 

Ranga Reddy nagar-Viveka 
Statue 

08:21 

31000 
  10 Gandhi nagar Bus stop 08:22 

  11 Suraram -After Signal 08:45 

  12 College 09:10  

      
NOTE- All the students and staff Must be 10 Minutes Before to the scheduled time 

 
  

   
  

  Driver M siva Nagaraju-9502162199   
  

  Bus I/c Sinduja-9133234443   
  

   Ravinder-9052297563   
  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

  
 Bus Fee Details For A.Y 2023-2024 

   

Route 
No 

Bus No 
Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

13 1223 

1 
9TH PHASE (VASANTH NAGAR BACK 

GATE) 7.40 33000 

2 SUJANA FORUM MALL ROAD 7.45   

3 BRAND FACTORY  7.50   

4 BSNL OFFICE ROAD 7.52   

5 
VENKATESHWARA SWAMY 
TEMPLE 7.55 

  

6 ABHIRUCHI HOTEL 8.00   

7 REMEDY HOSPITALS 8.10   

8 JALA VAYU VIHAR  8.15 32000 

9 ADDA GUTTA 8.18   

10 ADITYA NAGAR 8.20   

11 HMT HILLS 8.25   

12 JALA VAYU VIHAR  8.30 

31000 
13 KONASEEMA VANTILLU 8.32 

14 TULASI NAGAR 8.35 

  15 VIJETHA SUPER MARKET 8.40 

  16 College 09:10 

NOTE- All the students and staff Must be 10 Minutes Before to the scheduled time  

      

  Bus I/c Sravanthi-9398121051   
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

   Bus Fee Details For A.Y 2023-2024  
  

Route 
No 

Bus No 
Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

14 2338 

1 MALKAJGIRI BUS STOP 07:20 

33000 

2 ANUTEX 07:25 

3 EAST ANAND BAGH BUS STOP 07:28 

4 SAFILGUDA-NTR STATUE 07:30 

5 KRUPA COMPLEX 07:32 

6 NEREDMET(OLD PS) 07:37 

7 NEREDMET X ROAD 07:40 

8 RK PURAM-BUS STOP 07:42 

32000 

9 TIRUMALGIRI X ROADS 07:50 

10 LAL BAZAAR-BUS STOP 07:55 

11 TEMPLE ALWAL-BUS STOP 08:05 

12 IG STATUE 08:10 

13 MORE SUPER MARKET 08:12 

14 NARAYANA COLLEGE 08:14 

15 BHEL QUARTERS STOP 08:15 

16 SUCHITRA CIRCLE 08:17 

31000 

17 JDM VILLAGE ROAD 08:25 

18 SRIKARA HOSPITAL 08:30 

19 KOMPALLY-SRI CONVENTION 08:35 

20 D POCHAMPALLI 08:40 



21 MLRITM / MLRIP     

    
 

 

NOTE- All the students and staff Must be 10 Minutes Before to the scheduled time  

 
  

   

  Driver William Prasad-9966889221   

  Bus I/c Pillai-9701532569   
 

 

   Bus Fee Details For A.Y 2023-2024  
 

Route 
No 

Bus No 
Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

15 5388 

1 JUBILEE HILLS TV5 7.20 

33000 2 KRISHNA NAGAR-BUS STOP 7.25 

3 SRINAGAR COLONY-PETROL PUMP 7.30 

4 SRINAGAR COLONY X ROAD 7.35 

5 SR NAGAR 7.45 

32000 

6 METRO 8.00 

7 KUKATPALLY (GOVT COLLEGE) 8.05 

8 KUKATPALLY VILLAGE 8.10 

9 VIVEKANANDA NAGAR MAIN ROAD 8.12 

10 USHA MULLAPUDU KAMAN 8.15 

11 SHUBODAYA COLONY X ROAD 8.20 

31000 

12 TULASI VANAM MAIN GATE 8.25 

13 
YELLAMMA BANDA/MAHANKALI 
NAGAR 

8.30 

14 MAHADEVA PURAM X ROAD 8.35 

15 GAJULA RAMARAM X ROAD 8.40 

16 USHA MULLAPUDU HOSPITAL 8.45 

17 HAL COLONY-BUS STOP 8.50 

18 BALAIAH HOTEL 8.55 



19 COLLEGE 9.10   

      

 NOTE- All the students and staff Must be 10 Minutes Before to the scheduled time  

  Driver Rami Reddy-6305453307   

  Bus I/c G.Pranay-9160504091   
   

 
 

 

 

Route 
No 

Bus No 
Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

16 8778 

1  SHAIKPET DARGAH 07:30 

33000 

2 ANJAIAHNAGAR 07:35 

3 GACHHIBOWLI 07:40 

4 
KONDAPUR X ROADS 

(SIGNAL) 

07:50 

5 HAFEEZPET DARGAH 07:52 

6 HAFEEZPET 07:55 

32000 

7 ALLYWNXROADS 08:00 

8 
KSBAKERS 

08:05 

9 
MIYAPURXROADS 

08:10 

10 JPN NAGAR-GRAND MALL 08:15 

31000 

11 MIYAPUR BUSBODY STOP 08:20 

12 
BKENCLAVE 

08:25 

13 VOLVOSTOP 08:27 

14 BACHUPALLYXROADS 08:30 

15 MALLAMPET 08:40 

16 SHAMBIPUR 08:45 

17 COLLEGE 09:10   
   

 

 

 
 

NOTE- All the students and staff Must be 10 Minutes Before to the scheduled time 



 
 

  
  

  

  Driver MD Moqtaar--9959979683   
  

  Bus I/c Harish-9100294777   
  

 

 

 

 

Route 
No 

Bus No 
Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

17 5500 

1 SANGAREDDY-OLD BUS STAND 07:40 

42000 

2 SANGAREDDY-COURT 07:41 

3 SANGAREDDY-NEW BUS STAND 07:42 

4 CURRENT OFFICE 07:43 

5 ITI COLLEGE 07:44 

    6 COLLECTRATE OFFICE 07:45 

    7 SANGA REDDY X ROAD(POTHEPALLI) 07:46 

    8 KANDI-BUS STOP 07:50 

40000     9 KOWLAMPET -BUS STOP 07:55 

    10 ISNAPUR-BUS STOP 08:10 

38000     11 MUTTANGI-BUS STOP 08:12 

    12 COLLEGE 09:05   

     
 

  Driver Saadat –9493381715  
 

  Bus I/c Salomi—7036136133  
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Route 
No 

Bus No 
Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop 
Time 
(am) 

  

Bus Fee 

18 4247 

1 NARSAPUR 08:20 
33000 

2 GUMMADIDALA 08:30 

3 BONTHAPALLE 08:40 
32000 

4 ANNARAM 08:50 

5 MLRITM/MLRIP 09:10   

      

  Driver Hussain- 9908673709    
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Route No Bus No 
Stop 
no 

Name of the Stop Time(am) Bus Fee 

19 4412 1 ORDINANCE FACTORY(ODF) 07:30 

42000     2 INDRA KARAN 07:45 

    3 PASHA MAILARAM 07:50 

    5 PATANCHERVU-GOVT HOSPITAL 08:10 

33000 

    6 PATANCHERVU-TOLL GATE 08:15 

    7 BEERAMGUDA KAMAN 08:25 

    8 MONDAY MARKET 08:30 

    9 POLICE STATION 08:35 

    10 RAGHAVENDRA COLONY 08:40 

    11 RAINBOW SCHOOL 08:42 

    12 KRISHNA REDDY PET 08:45 

    13 COLLEGE 09:10   

      

  Driver Ramesh -9989928501   

  Bus I/c Vijaya Laxmi--9505204740   
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


